
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Lindenwood University 2009 1 M 332 5

2 Wichita State University 2009 1 M 300 4

3 Saginaw Valley State University 2009 1 M 264 0

4 Wright State University 2009 1 M 256 0

5 Robert Morris Univ. - Illinois 2009 1 M 252 0

6 California State Univ. - Fresno 2009 1 M 208 0

7 Webber International University 2009 1 M 190 0

8 Newman University 2009 1 M 166 0

9 Morehead State University 2009 1 M 156 0

10 Rochester Institute of Tech 2009 1 M 122 0

11 William Paterson University 2009 1 M 114 0

12 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 2009 1 M 83 0

13 Davenport University 2009 1 M 81 0

14 Central Florida /University of 2009 1 M 79 0

15 Pikeville College 2009 1 M 54 0

16 Nevada /Univ. of - Las Vegas 2009 1 M 48 0

17 McKendree University 2009 1 M 36 0

18 Calumet College of St. Joseph 2009 1 M 35 0

19 North Carolina State University 2009 1 M 34 0

20 Vincennes University 2009 1 M 14 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 2009 2 M 314 7

2 Lindenwood University 2009 2 M 262 1

3 Robert Morris Univ. - Illinois 2009 2 M 244 0

4 California State Univ. - Fresno 2009 2 M 210 0

5 Saginaw Valley State University 2009 2 M 200 0

6 Webber International University 2009 2 M 192 0

7 Rochester Institute of Tech 2009 2 M 156 0

8 Calumet College of St. Joseph 2009 2 M 139 0

9 Wright State University 2009 2 M 130 0

9 Newman University 2009 2 M 130 0

11 Pikeville College 2009 2 M 113 0

12 Central Florida /University of 2009 2 M 88 0

13 William Paterson University 2009 2 M 71 0

14 Arizona State University 2009 2 M 67 0

15 Davenport University 2009 2 M 46 0

16 Morehead State University 2009 2 M 37 0

17 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2009 2 M 31 0

18 McKendree University 2009 2 M 26 0

19 Nevada /Univ. of - Las Vegas 2009 2 M 24 0

20 North Texas /University of 2009 2 M 22 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 2009 3 M 320 8

2 Lindenwood University 2009 3 M 268 0

3 Webber International University 2009 3 M 222 0

4 Robert Morris Univ. - Illinois 2009 3 M 212 0



5 California State Univ. - Fresno 2009 3 M 210 0

6 Saginaw Valley State University 2009 3 M 196 0

7 Newman University 2009 3 M 158 0

8 Rochester Institute of Tech 2009 3 M 148 0

8 Calumet College of St. Joseph 2009 3 M 148 0

10 Central Florida /University of 2009 3 M 108 0

11 Pikeville College 2009 3 M 88 0

12 William Paterson University 2009 3 M 85 0

13 Wright State University 2009 3 M 77 0

14 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2009 3 M 60 0

15 McKendree University 2009 3 M 54 0

16 Arizona State University 2009 3 M 50 0

17 Davenport University 2009 3 M 48 0

18 Morehead State University 2009 3 M 31 0

19 Hudson Valley Comm. College 2009 3 M 27 0

20 Purdue University 2009 3 M 23 0


